ASX / MEDIA RELEASE



3 June 2021

PRESENTATION - THE ASSAY

St George Mining Limited (ASX: **SGQ**) ("**St George**" or "**the Company**") is pleased to announce that an audiovisual Presentation by the Company's Executive Chairman, John Prineas, was published by The Assay on 2 June 2021.

The Assay is an initiative of the 121 Group and provides mining industry news and insights with global coverage.

A copy of the Presentation can be viewed on the Company's website and by clicking here.

Authorised for release by the Board of St George Mining Limited.

For further information, please contact:

John Prineas
Executive Chairman
St George Mining Limited
+61 411 421 253
john.prineas@stgm.com.au

Peter Klinger
Media and Investor Relations
Cannings Purple
+61 411 251 540
pklinger@canningspurple.com.au

Phone +61 8 6118 2118